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Firma Land Produkt levert Gjenstående Kontaktperson Adresse E-post adresse

FN Herstal SA Belgia Minimi Light Machine Guns 53 278 832 Audrey RICHODE 33 Voie de Liége, 4040 Herstal audrey.richode@fnherstal.com

L-3 MAS Canada C-130 maintenance and aircraft update services 107 232 801 Robert van den Heuvel
10000 Helen-Bristol, Montréal International

Airport - Mirabel, Mirabel (Québec), J7N 1H3
robert.vandenheuvel@L3Harris.com

Terma A/S Danmark Radars Rammeavtale Jes Ballin Hovmarken 4, 8520 Lystrup jeba@terma.com

Hanwha Ocean (DSME) Korea Logistics and Support Vessel 2 073 566 622 Hyushin Jeong

Grand Central Tower B, 20th floor, 14 Sejong-

daero, Jung-gu, Seoul

(Postal Code : 04527)

hyushin777@hanwha.com

Hanwha Aerospace Korea VIDAR systems (Artillery) 2 474 627 104 Chansol Park 
69, Gongdan-Ro, Seongsan-gu, Chanwon-si

Gyeongsangnam-do, 51561 Seoul
chansol.park@hanwha.com

Hanwha Aerospace Korea Chunmoo System 9 610 128 462 Taehyun Lim 86, Cheonggyecheon-ro, Jung-Gu, Seoul, 04541 scrape@hanwha.com

Thales Nederland Nederland Weapons Locating Radars 622 652 123 Pieter Zomers Zuidelijke Havenweg 40, 7554 RR Hengelo pieter.zomers@nl.thalesgroup.com

Navantia Spania Upgrade of the Norwegian frigates Rammeavtale Daniel Bernal Soto Velázquez, 132, 28006, Madrid dbernal@navantia.es

Indra Spania 212CD - Sub-contract 244 437 261 David Uceda Linares
Avenida de Bruselas Nº 35, 28108 Alcobendas,

Madrid
ducedal@indra.es

Chess Storbritannia Observation and Target Acquisition System (OTAS) 424 255 090 Kevin Conquergood /Alan Deller

Quadrant House, North Heath Business Park,

North Heath Lane, Horsham, West Sussex,

RH12 5QE

kevin.conquergood@chess-dynamics.com

alan.deller@chess-dynamics.com

L3Harris TRL Storbritannia Electronic Countermeasures against RC-IED 45 364 144 Ken Bartle

Spectra House, Shannon Way, Tewkesbury

Business Park, Tewkesbury, Gloucestershire.

GL20 8GB

ken.bartle.trl@l3harris.com

Operational Solutiones Storbritannia Counter-UAS capability 173 950 988 Dominic Walker
Sunnyside Farm, Padworth Common, Reading,

UK, RG7 4QN   
Dominic.Walker@operationalsolutions.co.uk

Marshall ADG Storbritannia C130J Hercules Inspections and Maintenance 61 719 931 Stig Asak
The Airport, Newmarket Road, Cambridge, CB5

8RX
stig.asak@marshalladg.com

Mildef Sverige Military Off The Shelf (MOTS) components Rammeavtale Carl-Magnus Eriksson
Muskötgatan 6, Box 22079, S-250 22

Helsingborg
Carl-Magnus.Eriksson@mildef.com

FFG Tyskland Armoured Recovery Vehicles (ARV) 264 466 164
Wolfgang Beckers / Sven

Jacobsen
Werftstrasse 24, D-24939 Flensburg

wolfgang.beckers@ffg-flensburg.de / 

sven.jacobsen@ffg-flensburg.de
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FFG Tyskland Armoured Combat Support Vehicles (ACSV) 45 022 130 Sven Jacobsen Werftstrasse 24, D-24939 Flensburg sven.jacobsen@ffg-flensburg.de

KNDS Tyskland
Armoured Vehicle Leguan Bridge (AVLB) Leopard 2

NOR
726 090 937 Franziska Kappler Krauss-Maffei-Str. 11, D-80997 Munich franziska.kappler@knds.de

KNDS Tyskland Leopard 2A7 (MBT) 9 877 002 324 Franziska Kappler Krauss-Maffei-Str. 11, D-80997 Munich franziska.kappler@knds.de

Rheinmetall LS Tyskland
Combat System and the Weapon System for Leopard

2A7
852 913 487 Matthias Schulz Heinrich-Erhardt-Str. 2, 29345 Unterlüß matthias.schulz@rheinmetall.com

Rheinmetall Electronics Tyskland Ship Technical Simulator (STES) 1 221 483 simona.jung@rheinmetall.com Brueggeweg 54, 28309 Bremen simona.jung@rheinmetall.com

Rheinmetall Waffe Munition Tyskland Ammunition for Leopard 2A7 Norway 541 496 009 sascha.krieger@rheinmetall.com Heinrich-Erhardt-Str. 2, 29345 Unterluess sascha.krieger@rheinmetall.com

Rohde & Schwartz Tyskland Communication support for Norwegian Army 71 857 873 Xiaomei Neumann Muehldorfstr. 15, 81671 Munich xiaomei.neumann@rohde-schwarz.com

Rohde & Schwarz Tyskland Stationary HF, VHF and UHF Radios 131 352 679 Xiaomei Neumann Muehldorfstr. 15, 81671 Munich xiaomei.neumann@rohde-schwarz.com

Rolls-Royce MTU Tyskland Engines MBT Leopart 2 376 138 992 Judith Machau Maybachplatz 1, 88045 Friedrichshafen Judith.machau@ps.rolls-royce.com 

Siemens AG Tyskland Electric Propulsion for Coastal Guard 1 658 934 Andreas Biesewig Lindenplatz 2, 20099 Hamburg andreas.biesewig@siemens-energy.com

tkMS Tyskland 212CD Submarines 50 618 157 560 Katharina Brill Werftstrasse 112-114, 24143 Kiel katharina.brill@tkmsgroup.com

tkMS Atlas Elektronik Tyskland Oppgradering Ula 809 834 643 Franziska Viti
Sebaldsbrücker Heerstrasse 235, 28309

Bremen
franziska.Viti@tkmsgroup.com  

tkMS Atlas Elektronik Tyskland Torpedo til 212CD 2 273 233 800 Franziska Viti
Sebaldsbrücker Heerstrasse 235, 28309

Bremen
franziska.Viti@tkmsgroup.com  

Boeing USA P8 Aircraft Poseidon 1 615 037 159 Cindy L. Bui / Brigit D. Parkinson
P.O. Box 516 MC S100-2285, St. Louis, MO

63166-0516

cindy.l.bui@boeing.com /

brigit.d.parkinson@boeing.com

Continental Electronics Corporation USA NORVLF system 72 048 105
Stephen E. Jakubowski og

Richard Key
2412 S. Buckner Blvd., Dallas, TX 75227

stephen.jakubowski@contelec.com /

rkey@contelec.com

Data Link Solutions USA Taktisk Data Link 16 terminaler etc. 147 303 365 James C. Holcombe 400 Collins Road N.E, Cedar Rapids, IA 52498 james.holcombe@collins.com

Dillon USA Vehicle Mounted Gatling HMG Rammeavtale Luke Puleo 21615 N 7th Ave., Phoenix, AZ 85027 Luke.Puleo@dillonaero.com
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Dowty USA Propellers Overhaul and Repair C-130J Rammeavtale William M. O'Connell 0 william.oconnell@dowty.com

Elbit America USA Night Vision Systems Rammeavtale Reene Lynch 7635 Plantation Road, Roanoke VA  24019 Reene.Lynch@elbitsystems-us.com

L3Harris TCOM USA Radio Communications Equipment 141 994 397 Kate Sharp 1680 University Avenue, Rochester, NY 14610 Kate.Sharp@L3Harris.com

L3 Harris USA Tactical Management System (TMS) for Coast Guard 59 242 146 Kathleen Carpenter
1801-E Sara Drive, Suite L, Chesapeake, VA

23320
kathleen.carpenter@l3harris.com

L3Harris BCS USA Radio Communications Equipment (handheld) 164 180 960 Bill Eledge bill.eledge@L3Harris.com

Lockheed Martin Aero USA New transport aircraft - Hercules C-130 J 474 890 652 Jimmy E Garcia
P.O. Box 748, Mail Zone 1517, Fort Worth, TX

76101
jimmy.e.garcia@lmco.com

Lockheed Martin MST USA AEGIS Warfighting Improvement Program 110 171 021 J Michelle Achuff 1801 State Route 17C Owego, NY 13827 jacquelyn.m.achuff@lmco.com

Lockheed Martin RMS USA TPY-4 Radar System 3 099 075 698 J Michelle Achuff / Colin Madison 497 Electronics Parkway, Liverpool, NY 13088
jacquelyn.m.achuff@lmco.com /

colin.madison@lmco.com

Pratt & Whitney Military Engines USA Materiel Management Program (MMP) 263 389 753 Alexander Korzh
400 Main Street MS 181-43, East Hartford, CT

06108
alexander.korzh@prattwhitney.com

Raytheon Company USA Upgrade of system 2 752 012 505 Justyna Bieganska
9000 S Rita Road, Bldg 9030 Mail Stop S2,

Tucson, AZ 85744
justyna.m.bieganska@rtx.com

Raytheon Company USA AMRAAM for F-35 1 234 254 745 Justyna Bieganska
9000 S Rita Road, Bldg 9030 Mail Stop S2,

Tucson, AZ 85744
justyna.m.bieganska@rtx.com

Reconcraft, LLC USA Combatant Craft Medium (CCM) 238 655 428 Josh Pruzek
9891 SE Mather Road, Clackamas, Oregon

97015
josh@reconcraft.com

Rolls-Royce Corporation USA Mission Care 48 381 656 Gabriela Vazquez PO Box 420, Indianapolis gabriela.vazquez@rolls-royce.com

Trijicon, Inc. USA Thermal Weapon Sights 61 863 017 Dave Sikorski 
925 Corporate Drive Suite 315, Stafford, VA

22554
dsikorski@trijicon.com

U.S. Ordnance USA Heavy Machine Guns 193 977 835 James Steelman
300 West Sydney Drive, McCarran, NV 89437,

NV 89437
jsteelman@usord.com


